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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 6/2/2023 11:17:13 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
May 2023
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
701-2023 .05/01/2023  05/04/2023 EW ANTHEM DENTAL $177.82 0
702-2023  05/01/2023  05/04/2023 CH ANTHEM DENTAL $796.64 0
703-2023  05/01/2023  05/04/2023 EW ANTHEM BCBS OH GROUP $2,723.44 0
704-2023  05/01/2023  05/04/2023 CH ANTHEM BCBS OH GROUP $9,802.76 0
705-2023  05/02/2023  05/04/2023 CH PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE $414.38 0
705-2023  05/02/2023  05/04/2023 POS ADJ  PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE $35.23 o]
706-2023  05/03/2023  05/04/2023 CH VERIZON $635.94 0
707-2023  05/04/2023  05/04/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $20.74 0
708-2023  05/04/2023  05/04/2023 CH CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $129.99 0
709-2023  05/04/2023  05/04/2023 CH CINCINNAT! BELL TELEPHONE $284.54 o)
710-2023  05/04/2023  05/04/2023 CH ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC SERVICE: $71.00 0
711-2023  05/04/2023  05/04/2023 CH LINDE $85.47 0]
712-2023  05/04/2023  05/04/2023 CH WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV $215.00 0]
713-2023  05/04/2023  05/04/2023 CH RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC. $30.00 0
714-2023  05/04/2023  05/04/2023 CH SUNSET JANITORIAL SUPPLY $78.94 0
715-2023  05/08/2023  05/08/2023 CH OFFICE 365 $187.50 0
716-2023  05/08/2023  05/08/2023 CH OFFICE 365 , $144.00 0
717-2023  05/09/2023  05/08/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLC $1,100.00 0
718-2023  05/08/2023  05/08/2023 CH TATE MONROE WATER ASSOC., INC. $2.50 0
719-2023  05/08/2023  05/08/2023 CH BECKMAN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES IN $115.50 0]
720-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Mary G Allen $103.69 0
721-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Jacob Bauman $1,200.32 0
722-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Christopher S Beckman $926.77 0
723-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Jon Howard Kurtis Boggs $666.65 0
724-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Norm B Collins $1,644.50 o)
725-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP L.ucas W Cox $240.18 0
726-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Dennis Dalton $113.56 0]
727-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Tyler Eccard $145.70 0
728-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Chad Evans $562.79 0
720-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Richard L Feldkamp $78.56 0
730-2023  056M1/2023  05/09/2023 EP Timothy Feldkamp $1,534.90 0]
731-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Joel M Gilpin $1,534.70 0
732-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Marc R Heuer $210.99 0]
733-2023  05/M1/2023  05/09/2023 EP Caleb Kelley $854.17 0
734-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Kevin P Kelsey $1,078.84 0
7356-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Jason B Mallott $1,516.46 0
736-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Chris D Mitchel $1,260.26 0
737-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Molly Novak $667.36 0
738-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Robert A Painter $1,198.63 0
739-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Christopher J Pairan $996.13 0
740-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Bobbi Jo Phillips $1,156.05 o]
741-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Larry Prues $113.81 0
742-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Janet Reynolds $661.87 0
743-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Miranda L Sims $2,300.16 0
744-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Jacqueline Kelley Snider $841.84 0
745-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Gary Spires $946.39 0
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

6/2/2023 11:17:13 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
May 2023
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
746-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP David F Stigler $1,242.68 0
747-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Joni K Tharpe $113.56 0]
748-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Thomas Welch $940.38 0
749-2023 05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Eric Williams $1,805.42 0]
750-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Sam Wilson $793.24 0]
751-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Scott Wolf $167.75 0]
752-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Ryan Woodruff $113.69 0
753-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EP Kendra Young $1,077.71 0
755-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EW RIVERHILLS BANK $142.70 0
756-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EW Federal Tax Payee $4,936.02 0
757-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EW Expert Pay $70.51 0]
758-2023  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 EW Ohio Deferred Compensation $50.00 (@]
7502023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 EW State Tax Payee $1,784.49 0
760-2023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 EW City of Cincinnati Income Tax Division $54.13 0
761-2023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 EW indiana Department of Revenue $132.46 0
7622023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 EW RITA $812.00 0]
763-2023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 CH TRI STATE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS LI $1,250.00 0
764-2023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 CH MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS $181.87 0]
765-2023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 CH ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC SERVICE! $894.00 0
766-2023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 CH CANDITO, JOSEPH $300.00 0
767-2023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 CH AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TiM NIETERS $179.00 0
768-2023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 CH VERIZON $150.62 0]
769-2023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 CH VERIZON CONNECT $145.71 0
770-2023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 CH CORE & MAIN LP $620.00 0
771-2023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $101.39 0]
772-2023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 CH STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC $312.47 0
773-2023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 CH CHAMPION MEDIA $31.50 0
774-2023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 CH KOI Auto Parts $112.97 o]
775-2023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 CH LIVE ACTION SAFETY $149.91 0
776-2023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 CH PRO AIR MIDWEST INC $50.00 0]
777-2023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 CH CAPITAL ELECTRIC LINE BUILDERS $5,310.40 0
7782023  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 CH LOWES INC $420.03 0]
779-2023  05/09/2023 05/09/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $12,976.76 0
780-2023 05/09/2023 05/09/2023 CH VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC $3,5635.67 0]
781-2023  05/12/2023  05/10/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLC $2,075.00 0
782-2023  05/10/2023  05/10/2023 CH RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC. $21,495.99 0]
7832023  05/10/2023  05/10/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $148.85 0
784-2023  05/10/2023  05/10/2023 CH A & A SAFETY, INC. $476.00 0]
785-2023  05/15/2023  05/15/2023 EW UTILITY DEPT A $70.00 0
786-2023  05/18/2023  05/17/2023 EW Ohio Public Employees Retirement System $6,609.48 0
787-2023  05/19/2023  05/17/2023 EW Ohio Police & Fire Pension Fund $14,370.46 0
788-2023  05/17/2023 05/17/2023 CH CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE $237.74 0
789-2023  05/19/2023  05/17/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANGCE LLC $2,675.00 0]
790-2023 05/17/2023 05/17/2023 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $377.77 0
791-2023  05/17/2023 05/17/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $42.79 0
792-2023  05/17/2023  05/17/2023 CH TELE VAC ENVIRONMENTAL INC $1,200.00 0
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

6/2/2023 11:17:13 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
May 2023
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
793-2023  05/17/2023  05/17/2023 CH USA BLUEBOOK $195.19 0]
794-2023  05/17/2023  05/17/2023 CH MIDWEST UTILITY CONSULTANTS INC $411.34 0
795-2023  05/17/2023  05/17/2023 CH PARK NATIONAL BANK VISA $2,171.81 0
796-2023  05/19/2023  05/18/2023 CH TRI STATE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS LI $2,450.00 0
797-2023  05/18/2023  05/18/2023 CH CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $246.41 0
798-2023  05/18/2023  05/18/2023 CH AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $537.00 0
799-2023  05/18/2023  05/18/2023 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $132.87 0
800-2023  05/18/2023 05/18/2023 CH SUNSET JANITORIAL SUPPLY $262.56 0]
801-2023  05/18/2023  05/18/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $14.42 0
802-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Mary G Allen $103.69 0
803-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Jacob Bauman $1,176.51 0
804-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Christopher S Beckman $1,205.98 0
805-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Jon Howard Kurtis Boggs $38.65 0
806-2023  05/25/2023 05/23/2023 EP Norm B Collins $1,394.56 0
807-2023  05/25/2023 05/23/2023 EP Lucas W Cox $373.69 0
808-2023  05/25/2023 05/23/2023 EP Tyler Eccard $289.68 0
809-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Chad Evans $893.36 o]
810-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Richard L Feldkamp $78.56 0
811-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Timothy Feldkamp $1,589.52 0
812-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Joel M Gilpin $1,534.70 0]
813-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Marc R Heuer $210.99 0
814-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Justin M Keely $221.41 0
815-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Caleb Kelley $593.32 0
816-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Kevin P Kelsey $1,081.69 0
817-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Jason B Mallott $1,585.54 0
818-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Chris D Mitchell $3,070.65 0]
819-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Thomas A Mitchell $141.37 0
820-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Molly Novak $818.86 0
821-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Robert A Painter $1,198.63 0
822-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Christopher J Pairan $1,181.48 0
823-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Bobbi Jo Phillips $1,156.05 0]
824-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Larry Prues $113.81 o)
825-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Janet Reynolds $661.87 0
826-2023  06/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Miranda L Sims $1,661.47 0]
827-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Jacqueline Kelley Snider $847.55 0]
828-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Gary Spires $946.39 0
829-2023 . 05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP David F Stigler $1,268.91 0]
830-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Joni K Tharpe $113.56 0
831-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Thomas Welch $912.51 0
832-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Eric Williams $1,891.93 0
833-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Sam Wilson $793.24 0
834-2023  05/25/2023 05/23/2023 EP Scott Wolf $167.75 0
835-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EP Kendra Young $777.82 0
837-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EW Federal Tax Payee $4,619.50 0
838-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EW Expert Pay $70.51 0
839-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EW RIVERHILLS BANK $155.65 0]
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

6/2/2023 11:17:13 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
May 2023
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status

840-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 EW Ohio Deferred Compensation $50.00 0
841-2023  05/25/2023  05/23/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLC $1,075.00 0]
842-2023  05/24/2023  05/24/2023 CH ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC SERVICE: $110.00 6]
843-2023  05/24/2023  05/24/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $11.76 0]
844-2023  05/24/2023  05/24/2023 CH SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC $43.72 0
845-2023  05/24/2023  05/24/2023 CH STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC $21.59 0]
846-2023  05/24/2023  05/24/2023 CH Image First solutions $59.25 0
'847-2023  05/24/2023  05/24/2023 CH KUNZ EQUIPMENT LLC $53.93 0
848-2023  05/24/2023  05/24/2023 CH STRYKER SALES CORPORATION $791.10 0
849-2023  05/24/2023  05/24/2023 CH DIVERSIFIED TECHNOLOGY CORP $695.80 0]
850-2023  05/24/2023  05/24/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $30.50 0
851-2023  05/24/2023 05/24/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $14.65 0]
852-2023  05/25/2023  05/25/2023 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $294.01 0]
853-2023  05/24/2023  05/30/2023 CH RIVERHILLS BANK $10.00 0
37348  05/11/2023  05/09/2023 PR Matthew Abercrombie $105.43 0
37349  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 WH Washington National Insurance Co. $26.58 O
37350 05/09/2023  05/09/2023 AW ABERCROMBIE MATTHEW $65.82 0
37351  05/09/2023  05/09/2023 AW LINDHORST ROBERT J $2,370.75 0]
37352 05/10/2023  05/10/2023 AW HAMILTON COUNTY CORONER $770.00 0]
37353 05/10/2023  05/10/2023 AW CLERMONT COUNTY TREASURER $713.00 0]
37354  05/10/2023  05/10/2023 AW CLERMONT COUNTY TREASURER $15,625.72 0
37355 05/16/2023 05/16/2023 AW CLERMONT COUNTY TREASURER $34.00 0
37356 05/17/2023  05/17/2023 AW CLERMONT COUNTY TREASURER $34.00 0
37357 05/17/2023 ~ 05/17/2023 AW SCHROEDER, MAUNDRELL, BARBIERE & F $1,305.00 0
37358  05/17/2023  05/17/2023 AW CLERMONT COUNTY TREASURER $4,761.14 O
37359 05/17/2023  05/17/2023 AW TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $37.00 0
37360 05/17/2023  05/17/2023 AW Blue Chip Plumbing $1,325.00 0
37361 05/19/2023  05/19/2023 AW Cincinnati Music Foundation, Inc. $150.00 0
37362 05/24/2023 05/24/2023 AW REMBIS SALES AND SERVICE LLC $4,031.31 0
37363 05/24/2023 05/24/2023 AW KZF DESIGN ING $3,150.00 )
37364  05/24/2023  05/24/2023 AW KZF DESIGN INC $2,212.30 0
37365 05/25/2023  05/25/2023 AW BOWERS, KAREN $800.00 0
37366 05/25/2023 05/25/2023 AW RAPID SIGNS & SPORTSWEAR, INC. $60.00 0
37367 05/25/2023 05/25/2023 WH Washington National Insurance Co. $26.58 o)

Total Payments: W

Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00

Total Less Conversion Vouchers: ——$71_2—4—7_2-6§

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Wa
Payroli Manual Warrant, PR - Payro
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Specia
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payro

- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Qutstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

rrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warrant, PM -
Il Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
{ Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL. - investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
Ii Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 6/2/2023 11:17:13 AM
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May 2023
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

6/8/2023 9:23:23 AM

Bank Reconciliation UAN v2023.2
Reconciled Date 5/31/2023
Posted 6/8/2023 9:23:21 AM
Prior UAN Balance: $1,613,573.72
Receipts: + $275,486.69
Payments: - $212,437 .46
Adjustments: + -$470.28
Current UAN Balance as of 05/31/2023: $1,676,152.67
Other Adjusting Factors: + -$639.93
Adjusted UAN Balance as of 05/31/2023: $1,675,512.74
Entered Bank Balances as of 05/31/2023: $1,677,689.23
Deposits in Transit: + $0.00
Outstanding Payments: - $2,276.49
Outstanding Adjustments: + $0.00
Other Adjusting Factors: + $100.00
Adjusted Bank Balances as of 05/31/2023: $1,675,512.74
Balances Reconciled
Reconciliation Notes
Deflating Bank Errors: ) $100.00
Utility Deposit in Transit
Receipts Not In UAN: $1,035.00
$1035.00 May Mayor's Court
Payments Not In UAN: $1,674.93

Payroll Transfer Not Yet Made

Governing Board Signatures

There are no outstanding receipts as of 05/31/2023.

There are no outstanding adjustments as of 05/31/2023.
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

" Bank Balances

Reconciled Date 5/31/2023
Posted 6/8/2023 9:23:21 AM

6/8/2023 9:23:23 AM

UAN v2023.2

- Prior Bank Calculated Entered Bank
Type Name Number Bala’nce Bank Balance Balancg Difference
Primary PRIMARY $245,449.77 $293,259.36 $289,929.36 -$3,330.00
Secondary DOG $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Secondary EVIDENCE $5,109.15 $5,109.15 $5,109.15 $0.00
Secondary PAYROLL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment PARK $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment RHB SAVING $260,901.66 $260,901.66 $260,901.66 $0.00
Investment StarOhio $1,116,818.97 $1,121,749.06 $1,121,749.06 $0.00
Total: $1,628,279.55 $1,681,019.23 $1,677,689.23 -$3,330.00
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 6/8/2023 9:23:24 AM
Outstanding Payments UAN v2023.2
Reconciled Date 5/31/2023
Posted 6/8/2023 9:23:21 AM
Account Type Payment # Post Date Vendor / Payee Amount
PRIMARY Electronic 698-2023 04/28/2023 RIVERHILLS BANK $1.50
PRIMARY Electronic 775-2023 05/09/2023 LIVE ACTION SAFETY $149.91
PRIMARY Electronic 842-2023 05/24/2023 ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC $110.00
SERVICES INC

PRIMARY Electronic 843-2023 05/24/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $11.76
PRIMARY Electronic 844-2023 05/24/2023 ElLFé)CHlE ACQUISITION COMPANY $43.72
PRIMARY Electronic 846-2023 05/24/2023 Image First solutions $59.25
PRIMARY Electronic 847-2023 05/24/2023 KUNZ EQUIPMENT LLC $53.93
PRIMARY Electronic 848-2023 05/24/2023 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION $791.10
PRIMARY Electronic 849-2023 05/24/2023 DIVERSIFIED TECHNOLOGY CORP $695.80
PRIMARY Electronic 852-2023 05/25/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $294.01
PRIMARY Warrant 37110 05/18/2022 SAYLOR CHARLIE $8.93
PRIMARY Warrant 37307 03/09/2023 Snider, Kelley $30.00
PRIMARY Warrant ' 37367 05/25/2023 Washington National Insurance Co. $26.58

$2,276.49
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May 2023
MAYORS COURT
6/7/2023

Reconciliation Summary

BANK STATEMENT -- CLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Previous Balance:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits
Service Charge
interest Earned

Ending Balance of Bank Statement:

YOUR RECORDS -- UNCLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Cleared Balance:
Checks and Payments

Deposits and Other Credits

Register Balance as of 6/7/2023:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits

Register Ending Balance:

—_

ltems
ltems
ltems
ltems

ltems
Item

ltems
[tems

Page 1

3,926.30

-3,723.30
2,724.93
0.00

0.00

2,927.93

2,927.93

-120.83
17.63

2,824.93
0.00
0.00

2,824.93



May 2023

MAYORS COURT . Page 2
6/7/2023
Uncleared Transaction Detail up to 6/7/2023

Date Num Payee Memo Category Clr  Amount

Uncleared Checks and Payments

12/2/2020 Weaterspoon refund REFUND -10.00
1/7/2021 REFUND -10.00
9/2/2021 127  Schaefer REFUND -68.00
6/29/2022 150  William Boles -15.00
2/8/2023 161 Hunter Mills REFUND -17.83
Total Uncleared Checks and Payments 5 ltems : -120.63

Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits

2/8/2023 Village New R VILLAGE 17.63

Total Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits 1 ltem 17.63

Total Uncleared Transactions 6 ltems -103.00



Monthly Mayor's Court Report

New Richmond Mayor's Court Report Date : 06/05/2023
Cash Flow for May 2023 Report Time : 16:40;39
Current Period Year-To-Date  Last Year-to-Date
City Revenue From:
Court Costs A
Special Projects $180.00 $2,149.85 $1,355.80
New Richmond General Fund $838.00 $9,163.00 $5,466.00
Computer Fund .- $179.00 $2,140.00 $1,350.00
Fines '
Drug Fine $0.00 $150.00 $0.00
Law Enforcement $0.00 $25.00 $0.00
" Overpayment / Adjustment $0.00 $20.00 $18.00
City Revenue From Fines $1,830.00 $13,943.68 $10,794.97
Fees
Fees $135.00 $570.00 $435.00
~ Warrant Fee $264.93 $902.15 $935.90
Bond Forfeits
* Bond Forfeits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous/Other
Bond Administration Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.,00
Total to City: $3,426.93 - $29,063.68 $20,355.67
State Revenue From:
Court Costs -
Court Costs $467.50 $5,797.41 $3,719.80
State Victims of Crime $153.00 $1,827.00 $1,188.00
Total to State: $620.50 §7,624.41 $4,907.80
Other Revenue From:
Court Costs .
Court Costs $22.50 $286.50 $193.50
Area Fines
Tndigent Driving $0.00 $25.00 $0.00
Fees
collection agency fee $5.00 $25.00 $20.00
Restitution ' .
Restitution $0.00 $177.00 $247.00
Total to Other: $27.50 $513.50 $460.50
TOTAL REVENUE * $4,074.93 $37,201.59 $25,723.97
*Includes credit card receipts of $1,350.00 $16,510.00 $10,743.00
END OF REPORT

councli



